No.

EN/01/80

EN/02/80

EN/03/80

EN/04/80

EN/05/80

EN/06/80

EN/07/80

EN/08/80

EN/09/80

EN/10/80

EN/11/80

Address of the land to which the notice
relates

Shortacre, 2 Ratten Row, Seamer

1 Wrea Head Close, Scalby

4 John Street, Filey

4 John Street, Filey

171 Burniston Road, Scarborough

0OS 6931 (Part), 7140 and 7247, Crow’s Nest
Caravan Park, Gristhorpe

44 Sanside, Scarborough

0S 5876 and 5965, Reighton Sands Holiday
Village, Filey

Storry Hills Park, Limestone Road, Burniston

Site at Former Quarry, Seamer Road,

Scarborough

8 Marine Parade, Whitby

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

02.01.80

16.04.80

16.04.80

13.05.80

09.05.80

30.06.80

01.07.80

09.09.80

13.10.80

12.05.80

22.05.80

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

02.01.80

16.04.80

16.04.80

13.05.80

09.05.80

30.06.80

01.07.80

09.09.80

13.10.80

12.05.80

22.05.80

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of storage of vehicles
for commercial purposes

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a site for a mobile
home

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a store for
commercial fishing gear and the baiting of fishing lines

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a store for
commercial fishing gear and the baiting of fishing lines

Discontinue the use of the said land and buildings for the purpose of the
repair of motor vehicles

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site

Cease carrying on business by a method having the semblance of selling
by auction

Submit a landscaping scheme in accordance with the condition. Submit a
layout plan pursuant to the condition and, pending its approval, to make
adequate provision within the site for recreational space to the satisfaction
of the local planning authority

Demolish the said buildings. Remove from the said land all materials arising
from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

Reinstate all land which lies within 9 feet of the land adjacent the eastern
boundary from which mineral extraction has taken place in order to restore
that area to its original level. The spoil which has been distributed unevenly
and deposited in heaps within the quarry working area is to be used to
level the quarry floor. All buildings and foundations to be wholly
demolished and resulting materials used in levelling the quarry of removed
from said land

Cease to use the shop as a tea shop or café and restore it to the physical
condition in which it was prior to the grant of planning permission

Period in which required steps

to be taken

1 Month

6 Weeks

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

2 Weeks

2 Weeks

2 Months

2 Months

12 Months

1 Month

Date Notice takes effect

30.01.80

19.05.80

19.05.80

20.06.80

11.06.80

31.07.80

20.08.80

13.10.80

11.11.80

13.06.80

26.06.80

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Dismissed
15.04.81

Appeal
Allowed
26.02.81

Appeal
Allowed
19.05.82

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1980

Date which Authority

satisfied required steps

have been taken

31.05.17

Withdrawn
14.05.20

21.05.80



EN/12/80

EN/13/80

EN/14/80

EN/15/80

Café, Golden Lion Bank, Whitby SBC
Adjacent to the Shop, Lowdale Lane, Sleights SBC

6 East Terrace, Whitby SBC

Land at White Horse Yard, Church Street, SBC
Whitby

03.10.80

09.09.80

18.04.80

22.10.80

03.10.80

09.09.80

18.04.80

22.10.80

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of an amusement 1 Month
centre and café

Remove the building blocks from the said land 2 Months
Demolish the said wall and remove all material resulting from its demolition 2 Months
from the site. Erect iron railings of the same design as those removed along

the front boundary of the property

Remove the said temporary building from the site 1 Month

03.11.80

13.10.80

16.05.80

24.11.80

31.03.17

31.05.17



