REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/80	Shortacre, 2 Ratten Row, Seamer	SBC	02.01.80	02.01.80	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of storage of vehicles for commercial purposes	1 Month	30.01.80			31.05.17
EN/02/80	1 Wrea Head Close, Scalby	SBC	16.04.80	16.04.80	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a site for a mobile home	6 Weeks	19.05.80			Withdrawn 14.05.20
EN/03/80	4 John Street, Filey	SBC	16.04.80	16.04.80	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a store for commercial fishing gear and the baiting of fishing lines	1 Month	19.05.80			21.05.80
EN/04/80	4 John Street, Filey	SBC	13.05.80	13.05.80	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a store for commercial fishing gear and the baiting of fishing lines	1 Month	20.06.80			
EN/05/80	171 Burniston Road, Scarborough	SBC	09.05.80	09.05.80	Discontinue the use of the said land and buildings for the purpose of the repair of motor vehicles	1 Month	11.06.80	Appeal Dismissed 15.04.81		
EN/06/80	OS 6931 (Part), 7140 and 7247, Crow's Nest Caravan Park, Gristhorpe	SBC	30.06.80	30.06.80	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site	2 Weeks	31.07.80			
EN/07/80	44 Sanside, Scarborough	SBC	01.07.80	01.07.80	Cease carrying on business by a method having the semblance of selling by auction	2 Weeks	20.08.80	Appeal Allowed 26.02.81		
EN/08/80	OS 5876 and 5965, Reighton Sands Holiday Village, Filey	SBC	09.09.80	09.09.80	Submit a landscaping scheme in accordance with the condition. Submit a layout plan pursuant to the condition and, pending its approval, to make adequate provision within the site for recreational space to the satisfaction of the local planning authority	2 Months	13.10.80			
EN/09/80	Storry Hills Park, Limestone Road, Burniston	SBC	13.10.80	13.10.80	Demolish the said buildings. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	2 Months	11.11.80	Appeal Allowed 19.05.82		
EN/10/80	Site at Former Quarry, Seamer Road, Scarborough	SBC	12.05.80	12.05.80	Reinstate all land which lies within 9 feet of the land adjacent the eastern boundary from which mineral extraction has taken place in order to restore that area to its original level. The spoil which has been distributed unevenly and deposited in heaps within the quarry working area is to be used to level the quarry floor. All buildings and foundations to be wholly demolished and resulting materials used in levelling the quarry of removed from said land	12 Months	13.06.80			
EN/11/80	8 Marine Parade, Whitby	SBC	22.05.80	22.05.80	Cease to use the shop as a tea shop or café and restore it to the physical condition in which it was prior to the grant of planning permission	1 Month	26.06.80			

EN/12/80	Café, Golden Lion Bank, Whitby	SBC	03.10.80	03.10.80	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of an amusement centre and café	1 Month	03.11.80	
EN/13/80	Adjacent to the Shop, Lowdale Lane, Sleights	SBC	09.09.80	09.09.80	Remove the building blocks from the said land	2 Months	13.10.80	
EN/14/80	6 East Terrace, Whitby	SBC	18.04.80	18.04.80	Demolish the said wall and remove all material resulting from its demolition from the site. Erect iron railings of the same design as those removed along the front boundary of the property	2 Months	16.05.80	31.03.17
EN/15/80	Land at White Horse Yard, Church Street, Whitby	SBC	22.10.80	22.10.80	Remove the said temporary building from the site	1 Month	24.11.80	31.05.17